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Nick McBride, Register

To

Glenn Jacobs

County Mayor
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Glenn Jacobs

Register of Deeds

Period Ended January 2023

County Mayor of Knox County, Tennessee

In compliance with the appropriate sections of the Tennessee Code Annotated, I respectfully
submit the report of my office for the month ending 1/31/23.

At Bl

Nick McBride, Register of Deeds

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF KNOX

Personally appeared before me, in the county aforesaid, Nick McBride, Register of Deeds of
said county, who makes oath in due form of law that the foregoing report is full, true and
correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this [Qw day of \7'41«[/-"#0-4'&1,_\ 2029
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Register of Deeds, Nick McBride




Balance Sheet

As of 1/31/2023
Knox County Register of Deeds (KCR)
Assets
Current Assets
1010 Petty Cash $ 2,700.00
1020 Cash - Fee & Commission $ 463,523.60
1030 Cash - State Tax $ 1,579,090.93
1040 Cash - Escrow $ 49,316.64
1050 Accounts Receivable $ 4,264.81
Total Current Assets: $ 2,098,895.98
Total Assets: $ 2,098,895.98
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
2030 A/P - State Tax Due $ 1,579,090.93
2040 A/P - Escrow $ 49,316.64
Total Current Liabilities: $ 1,628,407.57
Total Liabilities: $ 1,628,407.57
Equity
3020 Retained Earnings-Current Year $ 45,032.37
3020 RE - Fee & Commission $ 425,456.04
Total Equity: $ 470,488.41
Total Liabilities & Equity: $ 2,098,895.98
Run Date: 2/8/2023 4:25:04PM Page: 1

G/L Date: 1/31/2023




Income Statement
For The 7 Periods Ended 1/31/2023

Knox County Register of Deeds (KCR)

Period to Date % of Revenue Year to Date % of Revenue
Revenue
4010 Recording Fees $ 130,605.50 63.04%$% 1,200,168.00 64.11%
4020 Retrieval Fees $ 15,019.91 7.25%$% 107,227.26 5.73%
4030 Data Processing Fees $ 9,848.00 4.75%9% 84,936.00 4.54%
4040 E-file DPF $ 3,574.00 1.73%$ 32,366.00 1.73%
4050 State Tax Commission $ 38,830.10 18.74% % 401,137.37 21.43%
4060 Interest Earned $ 9,297.35 4.49%$% 46,215.63 2.47%
Total Revenue: $ 207,174.86 100.00%$ 1,872,050.26 100.00%
Gross Profit: $ 207,174.86 100.00%$% 1,872,050.26 100.00%
Expenses
5010 Salaries - Staff $ 99,763.35 48.15%% 734,166.10 39.22%
5020 Salary - County Official $ 11,505.56 5.55%% 86,717.76 4.63%
5030 FICA $ 8,005.58 3.86%$% 59,163.32 3.16%
5040 Employer Benefits $ 28,799.86 13.90%$% 210,359.37 11.24%
5060 Travel $ 646.14 0.31%$ 4,846.05 0.26%
5070 Disbursement - DPF $ 9,848.00 4.75%$% 84,936.00 4.54%
5080 Disbursement - E-DPF $ 3,574.00 1.73%$ 32,366.00 1.73%
5090 Disbursement - Excess Fees $ 0.00 0.00%$% 614,463.29 32.82%
Total Expenses: $ 162,142.49 78.26%$% 1,827,017.89 97.59%
Net Income From Operations: $ 45,032.37 21.74%$% 45,032.37 2.41%
Earnings Before Income Tax: $ 45,032.37 21.74%$% 45,032.37 2.41%
Net Income (Loss): $ 45,032.37 21.74%5% 45,032.37 2.41%
Run Date: 2/8/2023 4:25:22PM Page: 1

G/L Date: 1/31/2023
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Register of Deeds

Statistical Data on Salaries

January 2023
Authorized By Actual
Court
Number of Regular Employees 29 21
Total Salaries, Regular Employees $ 110,675.16 $ 92,374.18
Number of Extra Employees As Needed 3
Total Salaries, Extra Employees $ 20,000.00 $ 7,389.17
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Register of Deeds
Bank Reconciliation
First Bank
Fee & Commission Account
Month of January 2023

Per Bank Statements

Add Deposits in Transit:

Total Deposits
Deduct Outstanding Checks:

Ck# Amount Ck#
28258 13,422.00
Total Checks 13,422.00
Per Register's Books: 463,523.60

Nick McBride, Register

465,735.82

9,766.43
80.00
1,363.35

11,209.78

Amount
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KNOX COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS
Nick McBride, Register

Register of Deeds
Bank Reconciliation
First Bank
State Tax Account
Month of January 2023
Per Bank Statements $ 1,536,000.93
Add Deposits in Transit: 43,090.00
Total Deposits $ 43,090.00
Deduct Outstanding Checks:
Ck# Amount Ck# Amount
$ 5
Per Register's Books: $ 1,579,090.93
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Per Bank Statements

Add Deposits in Transit:

41.96
15.00

Register of Deeds

Bank Reconciliation

Deduct Outstanding Checks:

Ck#

7693
7694
7730
i f. 7
7738
7748
7750
7753
7764
7792
7793
7794
7834
7841
7874
7879

Amount

51.00
10.00
10.00
17.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
34.00
27.00

8.00
30.00

7.00
15.00
15.00
10.00
10.00

Ck#

FirstBank
Escrow Account
January 2023

Amount
7893 10.00
7905 20.00
7909 185.00
7915 20.00
7916 20.52
7927 8.63
7968 12.00
7976 b 8
7988 64.00
7990 15.00

Ck #

Total Deposits:

Amount Ck#

Reconciled Amount

$49,905.94

56.96

Amount

646.26

$49,316.64



