

Nick McBride, Register

To

Glenn Jacobs

County Mayor

#### Register of Deeds

Period Ended January 2023

Glenn Jacobs County Mayor of Knox County, Tennessee

In compliance with the appropriate sections of the Tennessee Code Annotated, I respectfully submit the report of my office for the month ending 1/31/23.

Nick McBride, Register of Deeds

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF KNOX

Personally appeared before me, in the county aforesaid, Nick McBride, Register of Deeds of said county, who makes oath in due form of law that the foregoing report is full, true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 10 th day of February, 20 23

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

08-31-2024

### Knox County Register of Deeds (KCR)

Petty Cash	\$	2.700.00	
Cash - Fee & Commission	\$		
Cash - State Tax	\$	The same of the sa	
Cash - Escrow	\$		
Accounts Receivable	\$		
Total Current Assets:	-	\$	2,098,895.98
Total Assets:		\$	2,098,895.98
A/P - State Tax Due	\$	1,579,090,93	
A/P - Escrow	\$		
Total Current Liabilities:	-	\$	1,628,407.57
Total Liabilities:		\$	1,628,407.57
		•	1,020,107.07
Retained Earnings-Current Year	\$	45,032.37	
RE - Fee & Commission	\$	425,456.04	
Total Equity:		\$	470,488.41
Total Liabilities & Equity:		\$	2,098,895.98
	Cash - Fee & Commission Cash - State Tax Cash - Escrow Accounts Receivable Total Current Assets: Total Assets:  A/P - State Tax Due A/P - Escrow Total Current Liabilities: Total Liabilities: Retained Earnings-Current Year RE - Fee & Commission	Cash - Fee & Commission Cash - State Tax Scash - Escrow Accounts Receivable Total Current Assets:  Total Assets:  A/P - State Tax Due A/P - Escrow Total Current Liabilities: Total Liabilities:  Retained Earnings-Current Year RE - Fee & Commission Total Equity:	Cash - Fee & Commission       \$ 463,523.60         Cash - State Tax       \$ 1,579,090.93         Cash - Escrow       \$ 49,316.64         Accounts Receivable       \$ 4,264.81         Total Current Assets:       \$ \$ 1,579,090.93         A/P - State Tax Due       \$ 1,579,090.93         A/P - Escrow       \$ 49,316.64         Total Current Liabilities:       \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

#### Income Statement For The 7 Periods Ended 1/31/2023

#### Knox County Register of Deeds (KCR)

		P	eriod to Date	% of Revenue	Year to Date	% of Revenue
Revenue			_			
4010	Recording Fees	\$	130,605.50	63.04%\$	1,200,168.00	64.11%
4020	Retrieval Fees	\$	15,019.91	7.25%\$	107,227.26	5.73%
4030	Data Processing Fees	\$	9,848.00	4.75%\$	84,936.00	4.54%
4040	E-file DPF	\$	3,574.00	1.73%\$	32,366.00	1.73%
4050	State Tax Commission	\$	38,830.10	18.74%\$	401,137.37	21.43%
4060	Interest Earned	\$	9,297.35	4.49%\$	46,215.63	2.47%
	Total Revenue:	\$	207,174.86	100.00%\$	1,872,050.26	100.00%
	Gross Profit:	\$	207,174.86	100.00%\$	1,872,050.26	100.00%
Expenses						
5010	Salaries - Staff	\$	99,763.35	48.15%\$	734,166.10	39.22%
5020	Salary - County Official	\$	11,505.56	5.55%\$	86,717.76	4.63%
5030	FICA	\$	8,005.58	3.86%\$	59,163.32	3.16%
5040	Employer Benefits	\$	28,799.86	13.90%\$	210,359.37	11.249
5060	Travel	\$	646.14	0.31%\$	4,846.05	0.269
5070	Disbursement - DPF	\$	9,848.00	4.75%\$	84,936.00	4.549
5080	Disbursement - E-DPF	\$	3,574.00	1.73%\$	32,366.00	1.739
5090	Disbursement - Excess Fees	\$	0.00	0.00%\$	614,463.29	32.829
	Total Expenses:	\$	162,142.49	78.26%\$	1,827,017.89	97.599
	Net Income From Operations:	\$	45,032.37	21.74%\$	45,032.37	2.419
	Earnings Before Income Tax:	\$	45,032.37	21.74%\$	45,032.37	2.419
	Net Income (Loss):	\$	45,032.37	21.74%\$	45,032.37	2.419

Run Date: 2/8/2023 4:25:22PM

G/L Date: 1/31/2023



### Nick McBride, Register

Register of Deeds

Statistical Data on Salaries

January 2023

	Authorized By Court	Actual	
Number of Regular Employees	29	21	
Total Salaries, Regular Employees	\$ 110,675.16	\$	92,374.18
Number of Extra Employees	As Needed	3	
Total Salaries, Extra Employees	\$ 20,000.00	\$	7,389.17



### Nick McBride, Register

Register of Deeds
Bank Reconciliation
First Bank
Fee & Commission Account
Month of January 2023

Per Bank Statements			465,735.82
Add Deposits in Transi	it:		9,766.43 80.00 1,363.35
		Total Deposits	11,209.78
Deduct Outstanding Cl	hecks:		
Ck# 28258	Amount 13,422.00	Ck#	Amount
Total Checks	13,422.00		
Per Register's Books:	:	463,523.60	

400 Main Street | Suite 225 | Knoxville, TN 37902 | p 865.215.2330 | f 865.215.2332



### Nick McBride, Register

Register of Deeds
Bank Reconciliation
First Bank
State Tax Account
Month of January 2023

Per Bank Statement	ts		\$	1,536,000.93
Add Deposits in Tra	ansit:			43,090.00
		Total Deposits	\$	43,090.00
Deduct Outstanding	g Checks:			12,090.00
Ck#	Amount	Ck#	Amou	nt
	\$ -			
Per Register's Boo	ks: \$ 1,579,090.93			

400 Main Street | Suite 225 | Knoxville, TN 37902 | p 865.215.2330 | f 865.215.2332

### Register of Deeds Bank Reconciliation FirstBank Escrow Account January 2023

Per Bank Statements

\$49,905.94

Add Deposits in Transit:

41.96 15.00

Total Deposits:

56.96

Deduct Outstanding Checks:

Ck#	Amount	Ck#	Amount	Ck#	Amount	Ck#	Amount
7693	51.00	7893	10.00				
7694	10.00	7905	20.00				
7730	10.00	7909	185.00				
7737	17.00	7915	20.00				
7738	12.00	7916	20.52				
7748	12.00	7927	8.63				
7750	12.00	7968	12.00				
7753	34.00	7976	11.11				
7764	27.00	7988	64.00				
7792	8.00	7990	15.00				
7793	30.00						
7794	7.00						
7834	15.00						
7841	15.00						
7874	10.00						
7879	10.00						

646.26

Reconciled Amount

\$49,316.64